Illinois law.

Section 104.540  Board Established Classes and Deadlines 

Within 30 days after receipt of a response from the Agency under Section 104.535, the Board will enter a final order that identifies the discharger, multiple discharger, watershed, water body, or waterbody segment to which the TLWQS applies, establishes the discharger or classes of dischargers that may be covered by the TLWQS, and establishes prompt deadlines by which the discharger and dischargers in the identified classes must, for the purposes of the stay, file with the Board either: 

a)	a petition for a TLWQS if the petition has not been previously filed; or 

b)	an amended petition for a TLWQS if the petition has been previously filed and it is necessary to file an amended petition to maintain a stay under Section 104.525.  

BOARD NOTE:  The Board retains the authority to extend deadlines adopted under Section 104.540 upon a showing of good cause by the petitioner.
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